Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
President Casinos, Inc.		12/20/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	President Riverboat Casino-Missouri, Inc.
Street Address:	c/o Pinnacle Entertainment, Inc.
Internal Address:	3800 Howard Hughes Pkwy, Suite 1800
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89109
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1905152	GATEWAY CASINO
Registration Number:	1908936	GATEWAY TO RICHES
Registration Number:	1997302	
Registration Number:	2323213	PRESIDENT CASINO
Registration Number:	2516595	PRESIDENT RIVERBOAT CASINO
Registration Number:	2834037	ROUNDBALLRICHES
Registration Number:	1905166	SPIRIT OF ST. LOUIS
Registration Number:	2822828	VEGAS ACTION. ST. LOUIS STYLE.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)552-7232

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (314) 552-6000

ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com, Email:

sritchey@thompsoncoburn.com, svarney@thompsoncoburn.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003448 FRAME: 0327

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Steven M. Ritch Thompson Cob One U.S. Bank St. Louis, MISS	purn
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	MBER:	9169-36710
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Steven M. Ritchey
Signature:		/Steven M. Ritchey/
Date:		12/20/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=0#page1.tif source=0#page2.tif		

source=0#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003448 FRAME: 0328

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, President Casinos, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("PCI"), owns the

entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark and/or service marks listed on Schedule 1

attached to this instrument, including the registrations therefor with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, PCI is a party to a Riverboat Casino Sale and Purchase Agreement,

dated as of February 24, 2006 (the "Purchase Agreement"), among PCI, President Riverboat

Casino-Missouri, Inc., a Missouri corporation ("PRC-Missouri") and Pinnacle Entertainment,

Inc. a Delaware corporation ("Purchaser"), pursuant to which PCI will sell to Purchaser all of the

outstanding stock of PRC-Missouri on the terms set forth in the Purchase Agreement and in

accordance with a plan of reorganization of PRC-Missouri confirmed by the United States

Bankruptcy Court for the Eastern District of Missouri.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises, the covenants and

obligations in the Purchase Agreement, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt

and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. PCI hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto PRC-Missouri the entire right,

title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of PCI's business associated

therewith, and the right to sue for, and recover for, any past infringements thereof, to be held and

enjoyed by PRC-Missouri, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would

have been held and enjoyed by PCI had no sale and assignment and transfer of said Marks as

aforesaid had been made.

3488036

TRADEMARK REEL: 003448 FRAME: 0329 2. PCI shall, upon the request of PRC-Missouri but at PCI's expense, execute any further documents reasonably required by PRC-Missouri to secure, record, and enforce the rights granted to PRC-Missouri under this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Trademark Assignment as of the 20 day of December, 2006.

LKESIDER	AI CUDIIA	05, 1110.	
By:	7		
1-11	2/1		
Signature	,		
Ralph J	Vaclark	SI VP+CF	0
Printed Na	me and Tit	le	

DESIDENT CASINOS INC

STATE OF MISSOURI

: SS

CITY OF ST. LOUIS:

On this 20 day of December 2006 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the City of St. Louis, State of Missouri, personally appeared Ralph J. Vaclavik, the Sv. VP + CFO of President Casinos, Inc., a Delaware corporation, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing Trademark Assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 0\0\0\&

MELINDA L. NOELKE
Notary Public-Notary Seal
State of Missouri
St Louis County
My Commission Expires Jan 1, 2008

-2-

Schedule 1

RECORDED: 12/20/2006

Tuesday, December 19, 2006		Trademark Name List	Name List			
Trademark Name	Case Number	Status	Application No/Filing Date	Registration No./Date	Affidavit of Use Date	Page: 1 Renewal Date
GATEWAY CASINO Country: United States of America	76320 010 Registen Owner: President Casinos, Inc. Classes: 41	Registered asinos, Inc.	74/342490 21-Dec-1992	1905152 11-Jul-1995		11-Jul-2015
GATEWAY TO RICHES Country: United States of America	76320 007 Register Owner: President Casinos, Inc. Classes: 41	Registered asinos, Inc.	74/556999 02-Aug-1994	1908936 01-Aug-1995		01-Aug-2015
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Star Flag) Country: United States of America	76320 009 Registen Owner: President Casinos, Inc. Classes: 41 (all other classes)	Registered asinos, Inc. r classes)	74/451417 20-Oct-1993	1997302 27-Aug-1996		27-Aug-2016
PRESIDENT CASINO & Design Country: United States of America	76320 004 Register Owner: President Casinos, Inc. Classes: 41	Registered asinos, Inc.	75/506866 22-Jun-1998	2323213 29-Feb-2000		28-Feb-2010
PRESIDENT RIVERBOAT CASINO Country: United States of America	76320 003 Register Owner: President Casinos, Inc. Classes: 39, 41, 42	Registered asinos, Inc.	76/008108 23-Mar-2000	2516595 11-Dec-2001	11-Dec-2007	11-Dec-2011
ROUNDBALLRICHES Country: United States of America	76320 015 Registen Owner: President Casinos, Inc. Classes: 41	Registered	76/510205 28-Apr-2003	2834037 20-Apr-2004	20-Apr-2010	20-Apr-2014
SPIRIT OF ST. LOUIS Country: United States of America	76320 008 Register Owner: President Casinos, Inc. Classes: 41	Registered asinos, Inc.	74/477557 07-Jan-1994	1905166 11-Jul-1995		11-Jul-2015
VEGAS ACTION ST. LOUIS STYLE Country: United States of America	76320 014 Register Owner: President Casinos, Inc. Classes: 41	Registered	76/509754 28-Apr-2003	2822828 16-Mat-2004	16-Mar-2010	16-Mar-2014

3488036

TRADEMARK REEL: 003448 FRAME: 0331